

Freedom of Information request reference number: FOIA 7944.2

Date of response: 28th November 2023

Request:

Do the current LTNs in Islington have any impact on response times?

Response:

We do record and publish details of the time it takes for fire engines to arrive at an incident and if any delay codes have been recorded. The information can be found on the London Datastore, here: https://data.london.gov.uk/dataset/london-fire-brigade-mobilisation-records?q=mobil

You can download the <u>'LFB Mobilisation data - last three years</u>' spreadsheet, You can filter the spreadsheet by selecting column P (*DeployedFromStation_Name*) to "Islington" and then column V (*DelayCode_Desciption*) to *Traffic Calming Measures and Traffic, Roadwords, Etc*) This will show any impact on our response times.

We have dealt with your request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. For more information about this process please see the guidance we publish about making a request <u>on our website</u>.